RESOLUTION NO. 19-____

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Resolution Of The City Council Of Emeryville Authorizing The City Manager To Issue A Purchase Order To Lehr In The Amount Of \$84,486.58 For The Purchase Of Eighteen New Computers And Accessories To Replace The Existing Computers In The Police Department's Vehicle Fleet

WHEREAS, the Emeryville Police Department's existing in-vehicle computers are at end of life and out of warranty; and

WHEREAS, the in-vehicle computers serve a vital role in the daily operations of the City's Police Department; and

WHEREAS, City Staff have determined Panasonic CF-33 Toughbooks are the best fit for the City's requirements; and

WHEREAS, Lehr is the preferred reseller with contract pricing on these devices; and

WHEREAS, the City's Technology Fund (670), established for the replacement of IT equipment has adequate funding for this purchase; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville herby authorizes the City Manager to issue a purchase order to Lehr in the amount of \$84,486.58 for the purchase of eighteen new computers and accessories to replace the existing computers in the Police Department's vehicle fleet.

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held Tuesday, July 23, 2019, by the following vote:

.

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	MAYOR
	With Oil
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
	Michael Luina
CITY CLERK	CITY ATTORNEY